WCWC AWG Conductor Cond. Nominal Nominal Nominal Approx. Ampacity
P/N Size Stranding Diam. Insulation Jacket Diameter Lbs./Mft. NEC
DLO14BLK 14 AWG 19/27 Tinned .074 .045 .030 .24 25 25
DLO12BLK 12 AWG 19/25 Tinned .094 .045 .030 .26 46 32
DLO10BLK 10 AWG 27/24 Tinned .128 .045 .030 .29 67 47
DLO8BLK 8 AWG 37/24 Tinned .147 .060 .030 .33 95 66
DLO6BLK 6 AWG 61/24 Tinned .207 .060 .030 .40 134 92
DLO4BLK 4 AWG 105/24 Tinned .264 .060 .030 .46 192 125
DLO2BLK 2 AWG 150/24 Tinned .314 .060 .030 .51 248 165
DLO1BLK 1 AWG 225/24 Tinned .390 .080 .045 .65 428 204
DLO1/0BLK 1/0 AWG 275/24 Tinned .420 .080 .045 .70 480 236
DLO2/0BLK 2/0 AWG 325/24 Tinned .460 .080 .045 .74 558 272
DLO3/0BLK 3/0 AWG 450/25 Tinned .555 .080 .045 .82 742 324
DLO4/0BLK 4/0 AWG 550/24 Tinned .587 .080 .045 .87 872 374
DLO262BLK 262 MCM 650/24 Tinned .660 .095 .065 .99 1068 435
DLO313BLK 313 MCM 775/24 Tinned .725 .095 .065 1.06 1258 488
DLO373BLK 373 MCM 925/24 Tinned .787 .095 .065 1.13 1462 549
DLO444BLK 444 MCM 1100/24 Tinned .870 .095 .065 1.21 1726 620
DLO535BLK 535 MCM 1325/24 Tinned .950 .110 .065 1.31 2047 704
DLO646BLK 646 MCM 1600/24 Tinned 1.040 .110 .065 1.41 2416 798
DLO777BLK 777 MCM 1925/24 Tinned 1.130 .110 .065 1.50 2881 889
DLO929BLK 929 MCM 2300/24 Tinned 1.208 .120 .065 1.61 3455 974
DLO1111BLK 1111 MCM 2750/24 Tinned 1.370 .125 .095 1.80 4077 1139
Extra flexible stranding. Extra flame resistance.
Ampacity based on single conductor in free air, 90C conductor temperature.
Ambient temperature per ICEA.
Stocked in black.
Diesel Locomotive and Drilling Rig Cable, RHH/RHW-2/CSA
Ethylene-propylene (EP) Rubber Insulation and CPE ® Jacket (90C) (2000 Volts)
Can be used for the wiring of diesel electric locomotives and rail car equipment. Also recommended for high flexibility uses such
as mining and earth moving equipment, motor or generator leads, battery lead wires, welding leads, jumper leads, and offshore
drilling rig applications. Tough and abrasion resistant.
DLO
*Per table 400-5(A) of the NEC